McMAHON

June 9, 2023

Town of Clayton
Attn: Kelly Wisnefske
8348 County Road T
Larsen, W1 54947

Re: Town of Clayton

Phase 1 Water Distribution Booster Pump Facility

Change Order #7
McM. No. C0023-09-20-00286.08

RECEIVED
JUN 13 203

Enclosed herewith is executed Change Order #7 for the above referenced project, This change isa
decrease to the Contract in the amount of $59,717.21. The current Contract Price is $1,258,658.09.

Please keep for your records.
Respectfully,

McMahon Associates, Inc.

A e

Anthony S. Kappell, P.E.
Assaciate / Senior Water & Wastewater Engineer

ASK:jlh
Enclosure; Change Order #7

cc: RIM Construction, LLC

MecMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. | 1445 McMAHON DRIVE NEENAH, W1 54956 Mailing P.O. BOX 1025 NEENAH, Wi 54957-1025
PH 920.751.4200 FAX 920.751.4284 MCM@MCMGRP.COM WWW.MCMGRE.COM

McMAHON
pbonhctad e

YAUVES r CULTURE

RELATIONSHIBS W
L IIENSHIPS

*FOR OVER 10O YHARS»



